A03000	2000/98 FILED
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	03 FEB - 6 - AIHT: 34 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 700010389037
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/23/0301057011 **1837.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	6003-2197
	LOOS CAL
Office Use Only	

....



David E. Bowers, Esquire Direct Dial: 561-650-0451 Direct Fax: 561-650-0485 E-Mail: dbowers@jones-foster.com

January 22, 2003

Flagler Center Tower, Suite 1100 505 South Flagler Drive ,West_Palm Beach, Florida 33401 4 Telephone (561) 659-3000 Mailing Address Post Office Box 3475 West Palm Beach 10 10 133402-3475

03 FEB -6 AM 11: 34

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Via Federal Express

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State P.O. Box 6327 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Bludau Rode Family Partnership

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are the original and a copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the captioned proposed limited partnership. Please file the original and return the copy certified.

A check in the amount of \$1,837.50 is enclosed to cover the \$1,750.00 filing fee, the \$35.00 Registered Agent fee, and the \$52.50 fee for the certified copy.

Should you need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

JONES, FOSTER, JOHNSTON & STUBBS, P.A.

By David E. Bowers

DEB:cab Enclosures

N:\DEB\Bludau\Letters\DeptofState 001 deb.doc



FILED 03 FEB -6 AM II: 34 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State

January 24, 2003

JONES FOSTER JOHNSTON & STUBBS, P.A. P.O. BOX 3475 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33402-3475

SUBJECT: BLUDAU RODE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP Ref. Number: W0300002197

We have received your document for BLUDAU RODE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$1837.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must add a limited partnership suffix to the name, such as LTD., LIMITED, or LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist

Letter Number: 303A00004523



David E. Bowers, Esquire Direct Dial: 561-650-0451 Direct Fax: 561-650-0485 E-Mail: dbowers@jones-foster.com

January 30, 2003

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State P.O. Box 6327 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Bludau Rode Family Partnership, Ltd.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of your January 24, 2003 correspondence, along with the Certificate of Limited Partnership for filing with the State of Florida. Please note that the limited partnership suffix has been added to the name.

Should you need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

JONES, FOSTER, JOHNSTON & STUBBS, P.A.

By.

David E. Bowers

DEB:sls Enclosure

n:\deb\22346-1\letters\deptofstate 002 deb.doc

2. 人名卡兰克 医结核性 (1983年1月) 一个方面的 的复数 使强轻低)

undensed is a corth of such dimensional second sourcespondence, along with the Contruction of Floring Performant for the such the State of Florida. Please note that for implea

The second second

Flagler Center Tower, Suite 1100 505 South Flagler Drive West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 Telephone (561) 659-3000 Mailing Address Post Office Box 3475 FIL WeDPalm Beach, Florida 33402-3475

03 FEB -6 AM 11: 34

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED 03 FEB -6 AMII: 34

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

BLUDAU RODE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

SEGRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

As a Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to F.S. § 620.108, the undersigned certifies:

1. The name of this limited partnership is BLUDAU RODE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

2. The address of the principal office and the name and address of the agent for service of process are:

Principal Office Address: 2829 Embassy Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Registered Agent's Name and Address: DAVID E. BOWERS 505 S. Flagler Drive, Suite 1100 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

The names and addresses of the General Partners are:

Bludau, Inc. 2829 Embassy Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33401

3. The mailing address for the limited partnership is:

2829 Embassy Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33401

4. If not dissolved sooner by unanimous vote of the General Partner, this limited partnership shall dissolve December 31, 2050.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as General Partner of the BLUDAU RODE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. as of the date set forth below. WITNESSES

GENERAL PARTNER FILED

03 FEB -6 AM 11: 34

Bludau, Inc.

SECRETARY OF STATE [ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

JUERGEN BLUDAU, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Subscribed and sworn to before me on behalf of Bludau, Inc., by JUERGEN BLUDAU, its president, on the $\underline{\lambda}I$ day of $\underline{\lambda}au$, 2003, who personally appeared before me. JUERGEN BLUDAU is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

Teala Ian Fletcher Notary Public



My Commission Expires: My Commission number is:

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF FILED BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED SECRETARY OF STATE IALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

That BLUDAU RODE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, has named DAVID E. BOWERS, located at the Registered Office of the corporation at 505 S. Flagler Drive, Suite 1100, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited partnership at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

DAVID E. BOWERS, Registered Agent

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FILED

The undersigned constituting all of the general partners of BLUDAU RODE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD a Florida limited partnership, certify: SLUKETARY OF STATE TAILAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$ /oo, の).

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time is \$_250.00 f.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Bludau, Inc.

JUERGEN BLUDAU, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Subscribed and sworn to before me on behalf of Bludau, Inc., by JUERGEN BLUDAU, its president, on the <u>Al</u> day of <u>and and the second</u>, 2003, who personally appeared before me. JUERGEN BLUDAU is personally known to me or has produced as identification.



Teala Tay Futcher	
-------------------	--

Notary Public ______ My Commission Expires:_____ My Commission number is:_____

n:\deb\bludau\certificate of limited partnership.doc